
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029280-2022 

Contract

16+ Services – Young people supported
accommodation re-tender for services covering
Gedling, Rushcliffe, Broxtowe

Nottinghamshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029280

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033df1  

Published 18 October 2022, 11:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, Loughborough Road Westbridgford

Nottinghamshire

NG2 7QP

Contact

Mrs Katie Greenhalgh

Email

katie.greenhalgh@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029280-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029280-2022
mailto:katie.greenhalgh@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1159774761

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

16+ Services – Young people supported accommodation re-tender for services covering
Gedling, Rushcliffe, Broxtowe

Reference number

DN613882

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85310000 - Social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottinghamshire County Council (the Council) is inviting suitably qualified organisations to
submit tenders to provide supported accommodation to young people, aged 16 and over in
the south of the county of Nottinghamshire.

This is a new competitive procurement process using an open procedure conducted in
accordance with the light touch regime of the Public Procurement 2015 Regulations. The
objective of this procurement process is to retender Lot 1 ‘Broxtowe, Gedling and Rushcliffe
– Solo and Core Plus’ in relation to procurement reference DN597561 (16+ Services – Young
people supported accommodation and tenancy support re-tender for services covering
Gedling, Rushcliffe, Broxtowe, Mansfield and Ashfield).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,706,858



Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottinghamshire County Council (the Council) is inviting suitably qualified organisations to
submit tenders to provide supported accommodation to young people, aged 16 and over in
the south of the county of Nottinghamshire.

This is a new competitive procurement process using an open procedure conducted in
accordance with the light touch regime of the Public Procurement 2015 Regulations. The
objective of this procurement process is to retender Lot 1 ‘Broxtowe, Gedling and Rushcliffe
– Solo and Core Plus’ in relation to procurement reference DN597561 (16+ Services – Young
people supported accommodation and tenancy support re-tender for services covering
Gedling, Rushcliffe, Broxtowe, Mansfield and Ashfield).

This is a single provider contract, however bids submitted on behalf of a group for example a
consortium will be accepted.

The service is required across the South which is the Broxtowe, Gedling and Rushcliffe
borough areas of Nottinghamshire County.

The contract will commence from 01 August 2022 for a period of 5 years to 31 July 2027.
There will be the option for three twenty-four-month extensions to the contract.

To register your interest in this tender and to view the tender documents, the tender is
published on https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Reference DN613882

The closing date and time for all tenders is at midday on the 22nd June 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of service / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Workforce / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Performance / Weighting: 13%

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/


Page 5 to 8

Quality criterion - Name: Managing Conflict / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 7%

Cost criterion - Name: Contact Hours / Weighting: 50%

Cost criterion - Name: Number of Units / Weighting: 25%

Cost criterion - Name: Direct Staff Ratio / Weighting: 25%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Three extensions of 24 months each

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014156

/Notice/014156-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN613882

Title

16+ Services – Young people supported accommodation re-tender for services covering
Gedling, Rushcliffe, Broxtowe

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 12 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bright Futures Accommodation

Suite E2, Lancaster House, Sherwood Rise

Nottingham



Page 7 to 8

NG5 2NP

Email

info@brightfuturesaccommodation.co.uk

Telephone

+44 0115 698 0434

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Internet address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £13,706,858

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,706,858

mailto:info@brightfuturesaccommodation.co.uk
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This notice has been edited to remove sensitive information after publication.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T21:17:05+0100
	TCPDF




